
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

June 24,2010

To:

City of Racine, Wisconsin

From:

Aldermon Greg Helding, Choirmon
Public Works ond Services Committee

John Rooney 4 ¿/l
Assistont Comnlissioner of Public Works/Engineering

Finol Poyment, controct 17-09 (K9-0,l7), Design osborne Rovine

Scnitory Sewer Abotement ond Structurol Repoir, AECOM

Richard M. Jones, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

Re:

The consultont hos sotisfoctorily completed this project ond is requesiing finol
poyment in the omount of $75,157.17.

This coniroct wos opproved under Resoluiion No. 09-l 228 of Februory 3, 2009, in

the not-to-exceed omount of $ó9,23ó.00. Amendment No. I wos opproved
under Resolution lO-l90l of Morch 3, 20lO in the omount of $6,230.42. Funding is

ovoiloble in Accou nI 287 .988.53,l0, Sonitory Sewer-Vorious Locotions; Account
104.g00.5420, Storm Sewers-Miscelloneous Locotions; Account 104.990 .5420,

Storm Sewers, Miscelloneous Locotions ond Account 287.990.5310, Scnitory
Sewer, Miscelloneous Locotions.

Cc: Joy Honsche
File

Legistor ltem: l0-531 ó


